



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.2206 OF 2026**

Kunda Ashok Mane ... Petitioner  
versus  
Shree Samarth Education Society and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yatin Malvankar, for Petitioner.  
Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 17 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents for final disposal, returnable on 24 March 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
4. In addition to notice through Court, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve the rest of the Respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**