

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2206 OF 2026

Kunda Ashok Mane ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shree Samarth Education Society Thr. Its ....RESPONDENT  
President / Secretary And Ors

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for Petitioner

Mentioned

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

**DATE :** 21st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

, S.O. 28/04/2026 on supplementary Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**